Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division - ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
| [2019 Washington Street East Delivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
| | Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 04-28-2025 CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2500000035 1

Change Order No:

Procurement Folder: 1684431

Document Name:

1, 20256 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500, CLASS 30, DIESEL

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

1, 2025 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500, CLASS 30, DIESEL

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins

Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 MVTRUCK25A 1

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000201841 Requestor Name: Kenneth H Yoakum
MID-STATE AUTOMOTIVE INC Requestor Phone:  (304) 558-2106
26 DAYS DR Requestor Email: kenny.h.yoakum@wv.gov
SUTTON wv 26601
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-765-3988 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

2025

FILELOCATION ____

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
FLEET MANAGEMENT OFFICE
2310 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV 25311

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN CARE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY
2700 CHARLES AVENUE

DUNBAR WV 25064

us

Purchaging Division’s File Copy

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
DATE:

o
ELECTRONIC S RE ON FILE
\ 1 x

j/

Date Printed: Apr 28, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2500000035 1

Total Order Amount: $56,344.00 |

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

ELECTRONIC STGNATURE ON FILE L{ -2 - 1§

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
1, 2025 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500, CLASS 30, DIESEL

12937 SHARKSKIN/STERLING GRAY METALLIC - GXD

TO BE PURCHASED WITH CASH.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 25100000 1.00000 EA $56,344.0000 $56,344.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: MVTRUCK25

Extended Description:
MVTRUCK?25 - 2025 or latest model vehicle:

Note: See attached Exhibit_A Pricing Page(s) for Contract pricing.
If vendor is submitting a bid online, Vendor should enter $0.00 in the Oasis commodity line.

1, 2025 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500, CLASS 30, DIESEL

12937 SHARKSKIN/STERLING GRAY METALLIC - GXD

TO BE PURCHASED WITH CASH.

Date Printed:  Apr 28, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2500000035 1 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Class 30 - Automoblle

Large Pick Up Super Cab
Vendor Name: Vendor Contact:
Manufacturer/Brand; Phona No.:
Model Neme & Number: Emall:
Vehicle Requirements: ; E 1 e Ja’/ w ?.53
Classfications Large Pck Up Super Cab
Driva: 4 Whael/All whee! Manufaclurer’s Standard Avalleble Colors
Passonger seating: S minimum (including driver) | Standord Color Code Color Description
Doors; 4, minimum i
4 Wheslbase: / 340in, mistmum /
§ GVWR V' 13,000Ibs.min, /'
8 cyfinder minimum for gasoline
Engine! englnes, 6 cylinder minimum for @ / Ia S
diesel Pt Rt 0
includes but not limited to: Umited SRR "
Sip rear sxle, traction lock
Off Roatl Pathage: diffesentlal, heavy duty englne
cooling, skid plates, heavy duly
suspenston with gas shocks, tow
Factory Complete: Includes
Tow Poackage: integrated electric trallar brake
controller, hitch, and wirlng
) Minimum of three {3} Factory Up-
Swihiches: Fitter Switches.
Bed: Long bed (8')
Bedliner: Instziled Spray-in Line?
Snow plow prep package: Instafled
Factory Running Boards/Step Bars,
Additional Requirements: eab length .

uirements a5 req ulred In ser.llon 3113 of the speciiication.

"&?5 é’\/m./

The vehicle bld shell Include the standard equipment

Vendor Bid Response:

! Vehicle fue) type :
T G
£ .

flox-lvel
{oteset £ - ¢

|ensBituel
Opiions:

1 @w

108 Deatership: (Deduct)

FOB Other then Meiro Chorlestan - Per Mile

*Note - The above delivery “optlons* above are not evaluated as part of the award,



For Governars Office Use Only
* Yapproved . Declined

West Virginia
Department of Administration e
Fleet Management o
Title Dote
514 é{‘ ; i i
AGENCY INFORMATION
f‘éﬁ COORDINATOR NAME AMY § GATES DEPARTMENT DHHR
- AGENCY/BILL CODE 1937 DHHR CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER DH
E-MAIL AMYS. GATES C wv"sov ' _
PHONE NO. {304) 352-3917  EXT 23917 DATE 3/31/2025
FUND # 0407 DEPT# 0506 UNIT# 2037
VEHICLE MISSION

What type of request is this? &1 Replacement vehicle {go to next section) (. Incraase to fleet (fill in this section)
Decommission vehicle {go to Decommission section) {7 Reassignment

JUSTIFICATION/PURPOSE REQUEST TQ REPLACE VEHICLE WITH HIGH COST OF REPAIR, REQUEST INCREASE N GLASS,

Est, # of days per week used ,AZ £st, # of miles per month used
CABINET SECRETARY APPROVAL s Rl . DATE
VEHICLE PURCHASE
Type of vehicle ¥ New Vehicte i Used Vehicte Used Vehicle Mileage
Who owns this vehicle? # Leased from Fleet  L! AgencyQwned  DOCID )
MAKE -Ram 30 CHEVROLET Model W) Silverado 3500 {CK30953)

YEAR 2025 COLOR WHITE Gray (GXD} Fuel Type Diesel

Mew Vehicle Class/Description ; g P , Aangs. 5 Seais anclides -
DEALERSHIP mmmmdsutemmme 1R&1RCHASE PRICE 55&93&. 656.344

iy

USED VEHICLE VING Large Pick Up Super Cab,..4WD/AWD, 5 Seats Minimum/inciudes Driver, 4 Doors Minimum, 140" WB Min.,
Minimum-Acceptable Engines: Gas- 8 cyt:; Diese!- 8 cyl., O Road Peckage: inlcudes but not limited to- Limited

S, é’;’fé rear axle, Traction lock differential, He Cleas 2 MuTRuce 284
MAKE FORD MODEL EXPEDITION
YEAR 2010 MILEAGE 26,861 LICENSE # SA002305
viNg 1IFMIUIGSIAEAS7987 7 ¥
DECOMMISSIONING METHOD DTSR - Deliver to Surplus | DEFERRED _

IUSTIFICATION FOR DEFERRED REQUEST TO RETIRE DUE TO HIGHY COST QF REPAIR {SEE QUOTE}

Foy Office Use Only
| DECLINED

+~ APPROVED
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, FMD M ,,A,\ pate offref 25
Approved S
PAGE  1of1 4/// o'/'z":‘
FORM  DOA-FM D59 Revised (31 Ociuber 2019) Cabmet Secretary

West Virginia Department of Administration



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for mare information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing

Onfine Dala Services Help
Business Organization Detail
NOTICE: The West Virginia Secrelary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. Heiwvavar, we make no reprasemation or wamraniy &s Io ihe or of tha ir Ifis ion is missing from this
page, it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of State’s dalabase.
WID-STATE AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
Organization information
org Typa Effective Date Estabiished Dzl Flling Dste Charter Class Sac Type Termination Date Tenmiration Resson
€| Cotporation 21241975 212411978 Domestic Profit
Organization Information
Business Purpose 4411 - Retail Trade - Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers - Automobile Dealers (new, used) Capital Stock 80000.0000
Charter County Nicholas Control Number o
Charter Siate wv Excess Acres 10
At Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value 50.000000
Authorized Shares 1200 Young Entrepreneur Not Specified
Addresses
Type Address =
26 DAYS DRIVE
Local Office Address S| LWV,
26 DAYS DRIVE
Mailing Address SUTTON, WV, 26601
usa
RODNEY L LERGSE Il
Notice of Process Address 26 DAYS DRIVE
SUTTON, WY, 26601
26 DAYS DRIVE
Principal Office Address lS]sUIrON, WY, 26601
Tre Address S o 4‘
Officers
Type Name/Address
RODNEY L LEROSE Il
Director 28 DAYS DR.
SUTTON, WV, 26601
JONATHAN LEROSE 1
Director 4001 WEBSTER ROAD
SUMMERSVILLE, WV, 26551
RODNEY L LEROSE Il
President PO BOX 632
SUMMERSVILLE, WV, 26651
JONATHAN LEROSE
Secretary 712 CAROLINE AVE
SUMMERSVILLE, WV, 26561
GEORGE A. JARROLL
Vice-President 170 COUNTRY ROAD
SUMMERSVILLE, WV, 26851
Type Namo/Address
DBA
DBA Name Description ‘Effective Dnta o * Tormination Dste
MID-STATE CHEVROLET TRADENAME 5/2/2023
MID-STATE CHEVROLET & BUICK “TRADENAME 8/21/2008 522023
DBA Name Descripiion Eftective Date Termination Date
Name Changes
Dale Old Name
61/2006 MID-STATE GHEVROLET & BUICK, INC.
6/24/2005 MID-STATE GHEVROLET, GLDSMCRILE & BUICK, INC.
8i4/2000 JONES CHEVROLET OLDS BUICK INC.
Date ©1d Name
Date Amendment
67172006 NAME CHANGE: FROM MID-STATE CHEVRGLET & BUICK, INC.
6/24/2005 NAME CHANGE: FROM MID-STATE CHEVROLET, OLDSMOBILE & BUICK, INC.
8/4/2000 NAME CHANGE: FROM JONES CHEVROLET OLDS BUICK INC. AND CHANGING OFFICERS BY AGREEMENT IN LIEU OF SPEGIAL MEETING OF THE DIREGTORS.
21011888 CHANGE OF NAME FROM JONES CHEVROLET-OLDS INC. TO JONES CHEVROLET OLDS BUIGK INC,
11/19/1882 GHANGE CF NAME: FROM JONES-CLIFTON GHEVY AND OLDS, ING. |
Dats Amendment — i

Annual Reports

Flled For

2024

23

2022




1939

Date fled

[ Poe Your Current Year Annual Repe

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Tuesday, April 23, 2025 — 10:03 AM
@ 2025 State of West Virginia



- lngwe

1 saM.cov

[}
Home Search DataBank DataServices Help
Search ' All Words e.g. 1606H020Q02
@ o your SAM.gon Signin
Select Domain +
Entity information
All Entity Information
Entities
i Disaster Response Registry
i
il
Responsibility / Qualification
) Exclusions
Filter By
Keyword Search
For i i how to use wigHt our ¢
Simple Search Seanch Editor
O anywords
All Worde
O Exact Phrase
| e.g. 123456783, Smith Corp
MID-STATE AUTOMOTIVE, INC®
Entity
Location v
St
| Active
D inactive
Reset ©
No matches found
Your search di resuks for acti
Would you i U inyour
Search inactive
6o back
Feedback
Our Webste Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Palicies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resaunces
Accessibility Contact
Ii A wansmiia
n Thislsa Us. USE DNLY*
GSA
Thi {cu. ALl
raquired 10 2103.2 CU) Policy.
SAM.gov

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration



